-

i SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE®

Form $#-231C
(May 2068
UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 1

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK
la. TYFE OI' WORK PLUG BACK D
L]

(Other fastructions on
reverse side)

DRILL X DEEPEN []

b. TYPL OF WELL
o1l - GAS
lZI WELL D

SWELL
2. NAME OF OPERATOR

FILON EXPLORATION CORPORATION c/o Minerals Management Inc

3. A’UDI(!‘.SS OF OPERATOR

501 Airport Dr.,

MULTIPLE
ZUNE

SINGLE
ZONE

X

OTHFER

Suite 210, Farmington, New Mexico 87401

WY TwELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements.®)

4. TOCATION OF WELL

Form approved.
Budget Burean No. 42-1R1425,

2-042- 20/8)

5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO,

_Navaijo

7. UNIT AGHEEMENT NASE

NOO-C-14~-20-2713

G.

L€ INDIAYN, ALLOTTEE UL TRIBE NAME

5, FARM OR LEASE NaME

_yay“'o

1
0. v

2l o) Bt et

13C

WELL "NO.

POOL, OR WILDCAT

At surface

11. SEC., T., R, M., OR BLK.

AND SURYEY OR AREA

330' FWL, 660' FNL, Sec. 13, T19N, R4W
At proposed prod. zone
I _ R _SEC. 13, TI1ON, R4W_
14, LISTANCE IN MILLS AND DIRECTION FKOM NEAREST TOWN OR POST OFFICE® 12, COUNTY OR PARISH | 13, STATE
18 milcs SW of Cuba, New Mexico Sandoval I N.M. _

Foe 16. NO. OF ACRES IN LEASE 17. NO. OF ACRES ASSIGNED

15. DISYANCE FROM T'EOPOSED®
LOCATICN TO NE&IDST
PROFERTY GR LEASE LINE, FT.
(AlLo to nearest drly. unit line, if any)

330"

TO THIS WELL

160

40 7

18. DISTANCE FEOM PROPOSED LOCATION® 19. I'ROPGSED

REST WELL, DRILLING, COMPLETED,
OK APPLIED FOR, ON THIS LFASE, FT. -—

DEPTH

5750

20. ROTARY OR CABLE TOOLS

Rotary

21, FLSVATIoNS (Show whether DF, RT, GR, ete.)

32, APPROX. DATE WORK WILI, START®

20, 1975

6642 GR Sept.

23. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM
SIzi OF ROLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEFTIL QUANTITY OF CEMENT
15" _ 10 3/4" 40.5 200! 200 sx
__8.3/4" 5.1/2"% or 7" - 5750 300-500 sx o
i i 1
Filon Exploration Corporation (Operator) proposes a Jurassic test to
5750'. Completion to be determined from logs. A Series 900
(3000 psi WP) blowout preventer will be used.
ey U N AN
O - B o
ol I

NOTE: THIS WELL IS A TIGHT HOLE.

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIDE PROPOSED PROGRAM |
If proposal is to drill or decpen directionally, give pert

zone.

SEP 21375

U. S. GEOLOGICAL SuRveY
DURANED, C3LD.

1f proposal is to deepen or plug back, give data on present productive zone aud propesed new productive
inent data on subsurface lucations and measured and true vertical depths.  Give blowout

preventer program, If any.

Area Manager

Minerals Management Ing, 8-28-75

24.
smm:nJ" M é v &Z ! TITLE

(This S(Tace f;r—i‘;(lerizl or State office use)

»

PERMIT NO.

APPROVAL DATE

API'ROVED BY

TITLE

[‘U.\'l)l’l‘l():\'&g()lf APPROVAL, IF ANY |

bl

*Soe Instructions On Reverse Side

v



NEW MEXICO OlL CONSERVATION COMMISSION . Form C-102
Supersedes C-128

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT B s
All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section.
Cprerator Lease Well No.
Filon Bplorati on S -Navajo  13C #1
it Letter Section Township flange County
D 13 19N | LW Sandoval
#ctual Foolage Location of Well:
660 feet from the ITOI"trh tine and 3 feet from the Yest line
Ground Lgvel Elev. Producing Formatinn Pool /,/t]d Y Dedicated Acreags:
6612 Entrada —namedi 40 Actos

! 1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below,
9. If more than onc lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working
interest and royalty).

3. If more than one lease of different ownérship is dedicated to the well, have the intcrests of all owners been consoli-

dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

D Yes E] No [f answer is “‘yes]’ type of consolidation

If answer is “‘n

l'llS form lf necessar) )

o7’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of

No allowable will be assigned to the well untll all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-
‘sion.

CERTIFICATION

| hereby certify that the information con-

s R best of my knowledge and belief.

SR SNSRI | L @,Mzz/jjg/

4. 5. GEOLOGICAL SURVEY )
DURANSO, COL0.

t
|
|
{ ) tained herein is true and complete to the

3301

Area Manager
Company

Minerals Management Inc
Date

August 8, 1975

Sec

13

| hereby certify thot the well location

notes of octual surveys made by me or

|
4
!
]
I shown on this plat was plotted from field
’lf under my supervision, and that the same

is true ond correct to the best of my

knowledge and belief.

5 Date Surveyed

August 26, 1979 ~r3°“':;';31n
Registered Prot;sslanq}, Lr{qﬁneor v N A
and/or Land Surve) ok ~e '

| JP1§
| ¢ ﬂd B nr

::—_—_m_—_l Certificate No.

|
|
|
|
|
I
|
|
|
|
|
I
I
|
+
|
|
|
|
|
I
|

“b
[ 330 660 90 1320 18350 1980 2310 2640 2000 1500 1000 50Q 0 3950 o




e punled Aot
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE®

¥orm 9-331C
{(Other instructions on

(May 1963)
UN'TED STATES reverse side)

Form approved.
Budget Bureau No. 42-R1425.

7

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK

0. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SKRIAL D,
_NQO-=C=14-20- ?Jéi

6. 1F INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAMSB

la. TYPE OF WORK
DRILL DEEPEN [ PLUG BACK J

7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME

b. TYPE OF WELL
o1L GAS SINGLE MULTIPLE
WELL Eﬂ WELL D OTHER ZONE ZONE

2. NAME OF OPERATOR

FILON EXPLORATION CORPORATION c/o Minerals Management Inc.

8. FARM OR LEASE NAME

INavajo 13C

0. WELL NO.

3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR

501 Airport Dr., Suite 210, Farmington, New Mexico_ 87401
4. kocn*l?r- or WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements.®)
t surface

430' FNL, 330' FWL, SEC. 13, T19N, R4W _

At proposed prod zone

22 :E ANp roox,zoa ’wu.ncu %

“11. sEc., T., R., M., oxnu{
AND SURVEY OR AREA

SEC. 13, TI19N, R4W

J4. DISTANCE IN MILES AND DIRECTION FROM NEAREST TOWN OR POST OFFICE* - 12. COUNTY OR PARISH| 13. STATE
18 miles SW of Cuba, N.M, Sandoval N.M.
15. DISYANCE FROM PROPUSED® 16. NO. OF ACEBES IN LEASE - 17. NO. OF ACRES ASSIGNED
LOCATION TO NEAREST TO THIS WELL
PROPEETY OR LEASE LINE, FT. 1 .
(Also to nearest drig. unit line, if any) 33 0 160 4 0
18. DISTANCE FROM PROFOSED LOCATION® 19. PROPOSED DEPTH 20. ROTARY OR CABLE TOOLS -
TO NEAREST WELL, DRILLING, COMPLETED,
OR APPLIED FOR, ON THIS LEASE, FT. - 5750 Rotary
22. APPROX. DATE WOBK WILL START*

21, ELEVATIONS (Sbow whether DF, RT, GR, etc.)

Sept. 25, 1975

6638 GR
28. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM
S8IZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH QUANTITY OF CEMENT
15" 10 3/4" 40.5 200 200 sx
8 3/4" 51/2" or 7' - 5750 300-500 sx

Propose to move location from 660' FNL, 330' FWL, to

.

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM : If proposal is to deepe:
zone. If proposal is to drill or deepen directionally, give pertincnt

preventer program, if any.

430" FNL, 330' FWL.

n or plug back, give data on present productlve zone and proposed new productive
data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths.

Give blowout

24.
T M M Brea manager .y
SIGNED ™~ / mme_Minerals Management TIncCrare 9-18-785

(This space for Federal or State office use)

APPROVAL DATE

PERMIT NO.

DATE

TITLE

APPROVED BY
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY

*Gee Instructions On Reverse Side



NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Form C-102
Supersedes C-128
Effective 1-1-65

All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section.

Operator Lease Well No.
Filon Exploration Navajo 13C 1
Unit Letter Section Township Range County
D 13 19N A3 Sandoval
Actual Footage Location of Well:
).330 feet from the NOrth line and feet from the Tf]est line

Ground Lgvel Elev.

6638

Producing Formation

Entrada

33
Pool
4

e e Cr

Wm@ﬂ

©
N DS M-AS

Dedicated Acreage:

40

Acres

: 1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

] Yes [] No

If answer is “‘nol’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consoll

If answer is *‘yes]’ type of consolidation

this form if necessary.)

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-

sion.

CERTIFICATION

| hereby certify thot the information con-’
tained herein is true and complete to the

best of my knowledge and belief.

o Led L dll

Position

Area Manager
Company

Minerals Management Tn

Date

1975

September 19,

13

| hereby certify that the well locotion
shown on this plat was plotted from field
notes of actual surveys made by me or
under my supervision, and thot the some
is truve and correct to the best of my

knowledge ond belief.

Date Surveyed - : SN
e Satave,

Sept embé;r\llﬁ,\“ 1975

Regtstered Ei.:?tg’s.éﬂ’bu% anqlnee, PG

and/or Lup’xgj,‘iﬂveyor ’ . B
S

. Jre N

860 ‘90 1320 1650

1980 2310

2640

2000

1500

1000

500

,,) - ~/~
ed e .K
T e

M ¥ . . -
| Ceruﬂcctom‘d?.‘,t&z_\k. JEACRISA SN

y fy

P T WO .
. 3950 :‘:l ({1 2'::- i QC\ et

T "
AN U



Form approved.
Form 3160-5 ' Budget Burea . 1004—=0135
; SUBMIT 1 b
November 1983) UNITED.STATES (Othhe‘r lna?nﬁ%?n?%ﬁi?; Expires Apefst 31, 1985
:Formerly 9-331) DEPARTMENT Ol' THE |NTERIOR verse slde) 5. L&;ﬂ}«ﬁsu‘lou AND BERIAL NO.
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT NQ@=C-14202713
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS B 17 INOLAN. KLLOTIER ok TRIE YaXE
(Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or plug back to a different reservoir. aW)
Use “APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such proposals.) Navajo /7/0 =
. R 7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME J
oIL o GAS — . T
wire XJ wELL ! OTHER
27 NaME OF OPERATOR 8. FARM OR LEASK NAME
Merrion 0il & Gas Corporation Cl T Navajo 13C
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR 8. WBLL NO.
__P. O. Box 840, Farmington, New Mexico 87499 1
4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements.® T 77 77| 10. 71ELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT
See also space 17 below.) ’
At surface Eagle Mesa Entrada
330" FWL and 430' FNL 11. anc, 7. R M. 08 BLE. 4D
Sec. 13, TPIN, R4W
14. PERMIT NO. 15. ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) {712 COUNTY OR PARISH| 13. STATE
6,650' RT " Sandoval i NM
8. Check Appropniate Box To Indicaie Nature of Notice. Reoort. or Other Data
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT RBPORT OF :
TEST WATER SHUT-OFF e PCLL OR ALTER CASING [ H WATER SHCT-OFF ‘ BREPAIRING WELL
FRAt T'RE TREAT . MULTIPLE COMPILETE o , FRACTURE TEREATMENT - ALTERING CASING
L HOOT R ACIDIZE - ABANDON"® o . SHOOTING OR ACIDIZING i ABANDONMENT®
LLPAIR NELL CHANGE PLANY ) :Other; Responsa of 9 26/89

Cpe- ‘ o Rapart resuits of multipie completion on Well

H p

7. DESCRIGE PROPOSED OR COMPLETED OUPERATION: 1 (Tlear |y state of :E_t% dyffiv er|
proposec work. ii weil 13 directionauy darillea. give subsy i nJdus o easlired an

| NOVO2 1389
OlL CGN. DIV.

Merrion Oil & Gas Corporation reqB@d8Es3that the subject well remain

shut-in and that a casing integrity test not be performed at this
time for the following reasons:

Recouiptetion Report and Log form.)
.;:Lt dates. including estimated date of starting anv

vertical depths for all markers and zones perti-

1) Merrion is reviewing enhanced recovery methods for tbis
Fntrada field which include carbon dioxide flooding
and/or horizontal drilling. This wellbore may be

utilized in these projects.

2) There are no indications of any casing leaks and in fact
the majority of the production casing has been cemented

(see attached diagram).

Based on the above facts, we request that our "Application for
Suspension of Production" be extended one year.

T e -

LI B AN

N T “uyﬁm;afﬂﬁhﬁﬁﬂ§9¥Aflﬂ5 S :
I‘W il ien _ pyrp Production Engineer oarg _10/24/89

- 1GNED .
- _T. Greq Marrion_. .. . . . e

This space 1or redera: or State omice use)

SRRENDY: I ror

APPROVED BY __ TITLE
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:

Nmocp

~ *See Instructions on Reverse Side

RSO SstiIn Liue. c3 1 Ao 1or v persca kanowingiv and weilfully o mak

rregresentauons as I anyv matler witnin s




MERRION OIL & GAS CORPORATION
NAVAJO 13C No. 1

EAGLE MESA ENTRADA
SANDOVAL CO., NEW MEXICO

PRESENT WELL SKETCH

September 12, 1986

15" Hole Size 10-3/4", 40.5 #/ft., K-55
Surface Casing cemented w/
200 sx Class B + 2% CacCl.
228"
T A
8-3/4" Hole Size o " 7", 23 #/ft, K-55
'V B ( lst Stage: 295 sx 50-50
A N Pozmix + 2% Gel + 12-1/2
A S #/sx Gilsonite & 50 sx
"L T Class B.
DV Tool @ 2805°'. . - 2nd Stage: 310 sx Hall.
- Lite + 10 #/sx Gilsonite
& 50 sx Class B.
T —
; ',.\) f : ['
o S
| 4
5-1/2" x 7" Swage @ 5337°'. S A o . Gearhart Selective Completion
b _ 4. Tools.
= | 5424
ENTRADA (Opened sliding
: Sleeve to Produce.)
A
25 > 5442.5"
- 4\“7“7——+‘£>
AP B S TD: 5570°




Torm 9-330
(Kev. 6-63)

N F N
UNITED STATES SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE * - Badget Rorens No. 12 [Rss.5.

(Seeother in-

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR :’c"‘:fliz";d‘;;‘ "‘.’;.“l.msuv DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO,
v i GEOLOGICAL SURVEY ' NOO C 14 20 2713

WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG* |1 i monms on miy 2o
‘Navajo Allotted

la. TYPE OF WELL: WrLL WrLL ) prv L] Other : 7. UNIT AGKEEMENT NAME
b. TYPE OF COMPLETION: 3 =

v B ovm R fx.‘('éﬁ : l[::":':n Other __ ! _ | STTARN o8 LERsE NaNE
2. NAME OF OPERATOR RPN : s Navajo 13C
FILON EXPLORATION CORPORATION S Y. WELL NO.
3. AnpkESS OF OPERATOR o /o Minerals Management Inc. ’ $1

501 Airport Dr., Suite 210, Farmington, New Mexico 8 71411 FIELD AND FOOL, OR WHLDCAT
4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in uccarduncc with any State requircments)* Undesiqnated—Entrada

At surface 11. SEC., T., E., M., Ok BLOCK AND SURVEY

0' FNL, 330" FUL, Sec. 13, T19N, R4W‘ on ARER

At top prod. interval reported below

At total dep'h

L e | SEC. 13, TI19N, RA4W.

14. PERMIT XNO. . DATE ISSUED 12. COUNTY OR 13. STATE
: : = PARISH -
» N | . __Sandoval _ N.M.,
15. DATE SPUDDED 16. DATE T.D. REACHED | 17. DATE coMPrL. (Ready to prod.) 18. ELEVATIONS (DF, RKB, RT, GR, ETC.)* 19. ELEV. CASINGHEAD
9-24-75 10-5-75 10-13-75 \, 6650 KB | 6638
20. TOTAL DEPTH, MD & TVD 21. PLUG, BACK TD MD & TVD

22, IF MULTIP \ - 23. INTERVALS ROTARY TOOLS CABLE TOOLS
HOW \IA > ~ DRILLED RY

— > | Rotary |

25. WAS DIRECTIUNAL
SURVEY MADE

5670 5517

24. PRODUCING INTERVAL(S), OF THIS COMPLETION—TOP, BOTTOM, \? M AND TVD)*

5418-5444 Entrada ' - No
26. TYPE ELECTRIC AND OTHER LOGS RUN ; ) Compensated Neutron 27. WAS WELL CORED
Dual Induction-Laterolog, Formation Density, Gamma Ray No
28. CASING RECORD (Report all atrings sct in well)
CASING SIZE I WEIGHT, LB./FT. | DEPTH SET {%bB) | HOLE SIZE - CEMENTING RECORD AMOUNT PULLED
10 3/4 40.5 228 15 200 _sx (Circ)
7 23. 5355 8 3/4 , 705 sx (2 stage)
7 15 1/2 5570 8 3/4 7"x5 1/2" swedge
29. LINER RECORD 30. TUBING RECORD
SIZE TOP (MD) BOTTOM (MD) SACKS CEMENT®* SCREEN (MD) SIZE DEPTH SET (MD) PACKER SET (MD)

{ Wi T’rc_ 11

Vo=

31. PERFORATION RECORD (Interval, size and number)

ACXD SHOT, FRAC’N,LR‘E CEMENT SQUEEZE, ET&}
DEETH, ';T"vz\u {MD)

_wn? Sﬂ_/

Gearhart-Owens Selective r1‘0f\]
Ports at 5424 & 5440 - -

376
VT
1
COM.
me 5 7 ~
DATE FIRST PRODUCTION PRODLCTION METHOD (F‘lowmg, ga izgfand type of pump} WELL STATUS (Producing or
L - - - : B . shut-in)
10-13-75 Pum 1nq 2 l/2x2xl6' Producing
DATE OF TEST HOURS TESTED CHOKF. SIZE PROD'N. FOR OlL—BBL. . GAS—DMCF. WATER—BBL. GAS-0OIL RATIO
: TEST PERIOD . . N .
10-17-75! 18 Open — | 146 |7 0 | o o
FLOW. TUBING PRESS. | CASING PRESSURE | CALCULATED OIL-—BBIL. GAS-—MCF, . WATER—RBL. OIL GRAVITY-API (CORR.)
24-AOUK RATE L U '
25 0 —— | 195 [ o N 32
34. DISrOSITION OF GAS (Sold, used for fuel, vented, eto.) - . - e R TEST WITNESSED BY
Vented TSTM ‘ Ty J. Massey

35. LIST OF ATTACHMENTS - e R
. o N e

36. 1 hereb) certify that the Iougoiu'- and a,tt wchpd 1nform ton is complete and correct as de tormlued from all uvuﬂnble records

] 7—/ ,g Area Manager : .
SIGNED X/ i e rit.e Minerals Management Inc.DATL 10—23—75

*(See Instructions and Spqces for Additional Data on Reverse Side)



INSTRUCTIONS

nnnmmn_u This form Is designed for submitting a complete and correct well completion report and log on all types of lands and leases to either a Federal a
or both, pursuant to applicable Federal and/or State laws and regulations. Any necessary special instructions concerning the use of this form and the
stbmitted, particularly with regard to local, area, or regional procedures and practices, either are shown below or will be issued by, or may be obt.

and/or State office. Seec instructions on items 22 and 24, and 33, below regarding separate reports for separate completions.

If not filed prior to the time this summary record is submitted, copies of all currently available logs (drillers, geologists
tlon and pressure tests, and directional surveys, should be attached hereto, to the extent required by applicable Federa: and/or State laws and regulations.

should be listed on this form, see item 35,

Item 4: If there are no applicable State requirements, locations on Federal or Indian land should be described in accordance with Federal requirements.

or Federal office for specific instructions.

gency or a Stuate agency,

number of copies to be

ained from, the local Federal

, sample and core analysis, all types electric, etc.), forma-

All attachments

Consult local State

[tem 18: Indicate which elevation is used as reference (where not otherwise shown) for depth measurements given in cther spaces on this form and in any attachments.

ltems 22 and 24: If this well is completed for separate production from more than one interval zone (multiple completion), so state in item 22, and in item 24 show
al reported in item 33. Submit a se

interval, or intervals, top(s), bottom(s) and name(s) (if any) for only the interv
for each additional interval to be separately produced, showing the additional data pertinent to such interval,

ltem 29: “Sacks Cement”: Attached supplemental records for this well should show the details of any multiple stage cementing and the location of the ecementing tool
(See instruction for items 22 and 24 above.)

Mem 33: Submit a separate completion reporl on this form for each interval to be separately produced.

the producing

parate report (page) on this form, adequately identified,

&

137. SUMBMARY OF POROUS ZONES:
oo SHOW ALL IMPORTANT ZONES OF POROSITY AND CONTENTS THEREOF; CORED INTERVALS ; AND ALL DRILL-STEM TESTS, INCLUDING (| 38. GEOLOGIC MARKERS =~ ; .- .
[ DEPTH INTERVAL TESTED, CUSIIION USED, TIME TOOL OPEN, FLOWING AND SHUT-IN PRESSURES, AND RECOVERIES . S
m FORMATION TOP BOTTOM DESCRIPTION, CONTENTS, ETC. TOP
E , : ; ‘ ) NAMB MEAS. DEPTH  |TRUE VERT. DEPTH
° | NO CORE OR| TEST. .| .= . : L
o : RS | S . Cliffhouse- 367 -
P S P - . Point Lookout 2210 S e
G « . ' . Mancos 2315 L
Tz : - o : Gallup 3168
S ; o : = , , . - Greenhorn 4190 :
; s : E . , Graneros 4260
_ . R . Dakota 4428
S ,_ o <; : Morrison 4568 l e
S : , Entrada 5432 co T

Ceog

U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1963—O-683636

871233




Zorm 331 UNITED STATES E;QJN e

Form approved.
Budgey Bureau No. 42-R1424,

D. LEASE DESIINATION AND BERIAL NO.

DEPARTMENT OF THE INT
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY NOO-C-14-20-2713

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS O 1T INVIAN, ALLOTIER On HIE NuwE

(Do not use this form for propesals to drill or to deepen or plug back to a different reservolr.
Use “APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such proposals.)

_Navajo
1. 7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME
o1L GAS
WELL WELL OTHER
2. NAME OF OPERATOR 8. FARM OR LEASE NAME

ADDRESS OF OPERATOR 8. WELL NO.

FIL?N_EWIOMMWMMQM Nava ; o 13C

50l_AJI?QLL_DLLFJhuJILJUJL_IBImingLQn+_NeW_MeXiCQ_ﬁliﬂl_ #1
4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements.® 1Q. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT

See also space 17 below.)

At surface
Un-=named

’ : 11. SEC, T, B., M., OR BLK. AND
;/‘" u'l SURVEY OR AREA

8 \
330' FWL, -&66* FNL, SEC. 13, T19N, R2W SEC. 13, T19N, RAW

14,

PEKMIT NO. 15. ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF, RT, AR, ete.) 12. COUNTY OR PARISH| 13. STATE

6650 RT Sandoval 5 N.M

16.

. Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:

TEST WATER SHUT-OFF PULL OR ALTER CASING WATER SHUT-OFF REPAIRING WELL
FRACTURE TREAT MULTIPLE COMPLETE FRACTURE TREATMENT ALTERING CASING

8HOOT OR ACIDIZE ABANDON®* SHOOTING OR ACIDIZING . ABANDQNMENT‘
(othery RUN_production casing

(NoTe : Report results of multiple completion on Well
(Other) Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form.)

REPAIR WELL CHANGE PLANS

17.

DESCRIBE I'ROPOSED OR COMPLETED OPERATIONS (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any
proposedmwork.kjf‘ well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones perti-
nent to this wor

10-6-75"

Drill 8 3/4" hole to 5670'. Run 5343' of 7" production casing w/2 stage
collar, and 205' of 5 1/2" casing, and 5 1/2" Gearhart Owens selective
tool. DV tool set @ 2805' KB. Casing landed at 5570' KB, G.O. tools
5418'-5444"' KB.

Cement first stage 2/295 sx 50-50 Pozmix, 2% Gel, 12 1/24 Gilsonite
per sack. Follow w/50sx neat. Plug down 10:30AM 10-7-75.
Circulate and wait on cement 4 hours.

Cement 310sx Halliburton Lite w/10# Gilsonite per sack. Follow by
50sx neat. Plug down 3:15PM 10-7-75. Did not circulate cement to
surface. A

AN

-

o2

3 24D
NOTE: THIS IS A TIGHT HOLE. L

18.

I hereby certify that the foregoing s trup and correc e D
J Mg g M Area Managef
SIGNED - ’ £ TITLE Minerals Management Inc.pate_10-10-=75

(This space for Federal or State office use)

APPROVED BY TITLE DATR

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:

*See Instructions on Reverse Side




CITITTINL e

MO, OF cOPIEY .‘(CI'V(D .—_-‘lz
sm::::“”*"’" NEW MEXICO OIL. CONSE
anT AN REQUEST FOR ( |
. =T AN . j -
u.s.c.. AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSP! L [ () x&f
LAND OFFICE }
TRANSPORTER |-2'& / i 7 h
GAS ’ U 3 [/ ‘
OPERATOR /
1. PRORATION OFFICE N

Operator
. FILON EXPLORATION CORPORATION

ress

. M £ I 501 Ai t

Eeoson(s) ,or filing fCheck proper gox) LR HAEOCEz:'I\sti
New We!l @ Change in Transporter of: mSwPECIM;T'ES (505) 326-1740
Recomp'etion D o1l D Dry Gas —
Change in OwnershlpD Casinghead Gas D Condensate D ] -r

If change of ownership give name
and address of previous owner .

CoO
', II)EIVTYBQI

II. DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE

[Lease Name ¥ell No.; Pool Name, Irciiding Formatton Kind of LecseNavajo NOL(SGSE:NEL]
Navaijo 13C 1 Undesignated -Entrada State, Federal or Fee Allotted An_ a1
Location =z : =4U=471
Unit Letter D ; 330 Feet From The We st L.ine and 430 Feet From The North
Line of Section 13 Township 19N Range 4W , NMFM, Sandoval County

1. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL. AND NATURAL GAS

rNCl:e of Authorized Trzusporter of Oll or Condensate [

Permian Corporation

Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent)

Rox 1183 Houston, Texas 77001

Ncme oif Authorized Transporter of Casinghead Gas [_) or Dry Gas [

Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be:s?\)\

)

1f well produces oil or Hquids, fUnlt : Sec. fTwp. IF’.qe. Is gas actually connected? ;When -)
1 ! 1 N
give location of tarks. ! n ; 12 | 19N 4w NOo : 3,3 §
If this production is commingled with that from any other lease or pool, give commingling order number: ]
IV. COMPLETION DATA RSO, N 4
foxl Well TGas Well TNew Well ! Workover | Deepen TPlug Back | Same Res’y, Ditf/Res’v,
Designate Type of Completion — (X) | : 1 ! ! ! [ 1
1 Y ] X 1 1 ; : :
Date Spudded Date Compl. Ready to Prod. Total Depth P.B.T.D. ST
Q9-24-75 10=13=78 5670 5517
Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc., Name of Producing Formation Top O!l/Gas Pay Tubing Depth
6650 RT Entrada 5432 5285
Perforations Depth Casing Shoe
G.0. Selective tool w/sliding sleeves=5418"' & 5444'" 5570
TUBING, CASING, AND CEMENTING RECORD
HOLE SIZE CASING & TUBING SIZE DEPTH SET SACKS CEMENT
15" 10 _3/4 228 200
8 3/4 7 & 5 5570 705(2 stage)
| | i
V. TEST DATA AND REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE  (Test must be after recovery of total volume of load oil and must be equal to or excesd top allowe

Ol WELL

able for this depth or be for full 24 hours)

Date First New Oil Run To Tanks Date of Test

Producing Method (Flow, pump, gas lift, ete.)

10-13-75 10-17=-75 Pump
Length of Test Tubing Pressure Casing Preesure Choke Size
18 2 Q
Actual Prod, During Test Oll-Bbls. Water - Bbls. Gas - MCF
146 146 0 o)
GAS WELL x oS
Actual Prod. Test-MCF/D Length of Tast Bbls. Condensate/MN L L1 & ty ansiensate
v b S
Testing Method (pitot, dack pr.) Tubing Pressure (shng-in) Casing Pressure (Sﬁnt-in) Choke Size

V1. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

1 hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation
Commission have been complied with and that the information given
above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

o M/M

(Sfgnature) N

Area Manager
Minerals Mafldgement Inc.

October 17, 1975
(Date)

OlL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

0CT 2 01975

by AL R

S LN

APPROVED _ , 19

Kendrick
&=

8y
Lo
TITLE

*  This form ls to be filed in compliance with RULE 1104,

If this 1s e request for allowable for a newly drilled or deepened
well, this form must be accompanied by a tabulation of the deviation
tests taken on the well in accordance with RULE 111,

All sections of this form must be fliled out completely for allow-
sble on new sand recompleted wells.

Fill out only Sectiona I, 1I. 1II,
well name or number, or transporter, or other

Separate Forms C-104 must be filed for each pool in multiply
comnleted wells,

and V1 for changes of owner,
such change of condition,



TAKE S— -

. * “
United States Department of the Interior  [REtH mm—"
. ___
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ——————————
B FARMINGTON RESOURCE AREA - .
1235 LAPLATA HIGHWAY
FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87401 IN REPLY REFER TO:

- N00-C-14-20-2713 (WC)
3162.3-2 (019)

CERTIFIED--RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED y 7/¢jL’7

P-117-126-988 /7/1) /

Merrion 0il and Gas Corporation 19
P. 0. Box 840 Q//
Farmington, NM 87499

Gentlemen:

Reference is made to the following well:

1 NAVAJO 13 C NWNW, sec. 13, T. 19 N., R. 4 W.
Lease: N00-C-14-20-2713

The subject well was approved for long term shut-in from August 26, 1988 until
August 25, 1989. To date we have not received your plans for the above-
mentioned well. If the well is to remain shut-in you will be required to test
the casing integrity. This office will be notified 48 hours prior to the test
so it may be witnessed.

You have 30 days to comply with this order. The 30 days commences upon
receipt of this letter or seven days from the date it is mailed, whichever is
1ess. Failure to comply within the 30 days will result in strict enforcement
of 43 CFR 3163.1.

You are further advised that any instructions, orders or decisions issued by
the Bureau.of Land Management are subject to an administrative review pursuant
to 43 CFR 3165.3 and appeal pursuant to 43 CFR 3165.4 and 43 CFR 4.700.

If you have any questions, please contact Stephen Mason with this office at
(505) 327-5344.

Sincerely,

JlL

}q”zﬁon Fellows
‘Area Manager



Form 3160-5
(November 1983)
(Formerly 9-331)

.- Form approved.

UNITED STATES - SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE® ) Dudget Bureau No. 1004-0135
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR fene e toction / P gust 31, 1985
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND ABAIAL XO.

NOO-C-14202713

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS O T INPIAN, ALLOTTEE on TRInE NaxE

(Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or plug back to a different reservolr.
Use “APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such proposals.)

Navajo

T 7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAMK
oIL GaB Y '
wWELL WELL E OTHER
2. NAME OF OPTRATOR - B. FARW OR LKABK NAMEK
Merrion 0il & Gas_Corpgration . Navajo 13C
3. AUDRKAS OF OPERATOR 9. weLL NoO.
P. Q. Box 840, Farmin w.Mexico 87499 o
4. LOCATION OF WELL (Reportlocation clearly and in accordance with any State requirements.* 10. rIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT
See also gpuce 17 below.)
At surface
- ' 11. sucC,, T., k., M_, OR ALK. AND
330' FWL and 430' FNL PR R b oy
D- “ad
Sec. 13, Tﬁm, R4W
14. PERMIT NO. i 15. ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF, RT, GR, ete.) 12. COUNTY OR PaRISH| 13. 8TiTK
| 6650' RT Sandoval New Mexico
1e.

Check Appropriate Box To Indicaie Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:

T

]
i
TEST WATER SHUT-OFF | | PULL OR ALTER CASING II:]! I WATER SBUT-OFF - REPAIRING WELL
FRACTURE TREAT I_! MULTIPLE COMPLETE ;'—i i PEACTURK TECATMENT |_ ALTERING C4SING
SHOOT OR ACIDIZE f___l ABANDON® ]__| SHOOTING OR ACIDIZING | | ABANDONMENT®
REPAIR WELL | CHANGE PLANS ‘___! ; (Other)
l |

(Other}

BUBSXQURNT REPORT OF:

(NoTz : Report results of multipie completion on Well

_ Completion or Recowpletion Report and Log form.)

7. DESCIIDE I'ROPOSED OR COMPLETED OPERATIONS (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertipent dates, including estimated date of starting any
proposed work. 1f well is directionaliy drilled, give subsurface locations und measured and true vertical depths for all markers and gones perti-

18

nent to this work.) *

Effective August 1, 1986, Merrion 0il & Gas Corporation became
operator of subject lease. Previous operator was Kirby

Exploration.

AUG3 1 1988

OIL CON. Civ. 1
DIST. 3 -

T herehy cprtify r.’;»t the fe "--}.‘.;" < trar xnd correct - - o T T e e
l/' J - i l/"/' /A'-f Lo 44
S , . - . . . o Sore s oo
SIGNED _ L':/*‘:Z { z/j; AT LY TiTiy  Proauction wngineer paTe S P 00
N - - ‘/'. c . - S = - kel % = i e
(This epace for Federal or State office uwe) '}\CCEPTED FOR _RE':URD
APPROVED BY . e - — TITLYE S DATE

CONDITIONS OF APFROVAL, IF ANY :

AUG 25 1988

FARMINGTON RESUURCE AREA
G LN

*See Instructions on Reverse Side

BY. =

- Ve oo




MINERALS
MANAGEMENT INC.

TELEPHONE (505) 327-4441

501 AIRPORT DRIVE-—PETROLEUM CENTER BUILDING
SUITE 210

FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO B7401

DEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR SURFACE USE
FILON EXPLORATION CORPORATION
NAVAJO 13C WELL NO. 1
330' FWL, 660' FNL, SEC. 13, T19N, R4W

SANDOVAL COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

1. Existing Roads

The main road in the area is the improved road west of Johnson's
Trading Post toward Ojo Encino School (Shown on the attached map)

2. Planned Access Road

The road to Filon Federal 12 Well No. 1 will be utilized and
approximately 900' of new road will be needed as per attached
topographic map.

3. Location of Existing Wells

330' FWL, 430' FSL, Section 12, T19N, R4W (Filon Federal 12 Well No.l)

4. Lateral Roads

As per topographic map.

5. Location of Tank Batteries and Flowlines

Will be initially located on the drill pad approximately 150 feet
from the well if production is encountered.

6. Water Supply

Water will be hauled to the well site from a water well located
in the Media Dome Field approximately 5 miles east of the pro-
posed location. -

sl Lied

sgp 21375

U. S. GEOLOGICAL suRveY
DURANZO, €U0




-2-

7. Method of landling Waste Disposal
waste will be buried in the reserve pit on completion of the
well. The reserve pit will be backfilled. Toilet facilitics
will be provided.

8. Location of Camp
No camp will be used.

9. Location of Airstrip
None

10. Diagram of Well Location
gee attached diagram

11. Plans for Restoration of Surface

plans_for Restoratilbl == ——————

The surface will be restored and reseeded as directed by the
pureau of Land Management and Bureau of Indian Affairs.

12. Impact on the Environment
Impact on the environment will be minimal. The access road

and well location is sparsely vegetated and minimum trees and
sage will be disturbed.

[T
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Formn $-331 . F d.
(May 1963) UNITED STATES SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATES Budget Iurean No. 42-R1444.

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR v(,'?rlasll‘e;idt;s"umm“ Of T 5T LEASK DESIGNATION AND SERIAL KO,
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY _NOO—C‘—]_I}—20-—27lé
6. I¥ INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR THIBE NAME

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

(Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deeper or plug back to a different reservolr.
Use “APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such proposals.)

Navajo
1. 7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME
oIL GAS
WELL WELL D OTHER
2. NAME OF OPERATOR §. FARM OR LEASE NAME

FILQN_EXPLO_RAEION CORPORATION ¢/o Minerals Management Inc

Z h_
ADDRESS OF OPERATOR 9. WELL NO.

SOl;_AirgorLDr,, _guite 210, Farmington, New Mexico 87401 | #1
. LOCA

0 ION OF WELL (I—(cporl Tocation clearly and in gcoordancd with any State requirements.* 10. F1ELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT
See also space 17 below.)
At surface ..
430 Un-named
11. SEC., T., R, M., OE BLK. AND
330' FWL, 666' FNL, SEC. 13, T19N, R4W SUEVEY OR AREA
. SEC. 13, T19N, R4W
14. PERMIT NO. 15. ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) : 12. COUNTY OR PARISH| 13. STATE
Sandoval N.M.
18. Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:
TEST WATER SHUT-OFF PULL OR ALTER CASING WATER SHUT-OFF ’ REPAIRING WELL
FRACTURE TREAT MULTIPLE COMPLETE FRACTURE TREATMENT ALTERING CASING
BHOOT OR ACIDIZE ABANDON? SHOOTING OR ACIDIZING A‘BANDONMENT‘
REPAIR WELL CHANGE PLANS (Other) Run suriace casing
(NoTE : Report results of multiple completion on Well
(Other) : Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form.)

17. DESCRIBE I'ROPOSED OR COMPLETED OPERATIONS (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any
pronosedthwork.kgf‘ well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones perti-
nent to this work.

Spud- 15" hole 8:00PM 9-24-75. Drill to 228'. Ran 5 Jts. 10 3/4"
40.504% K-55 LT&C. Set casing @ 228'. Cement w/200 sx Class "B"
w/2% CaCl, circulated cement. Plug down @ 6:45AM 9-25-75.

i

U, 8. L SedveY
- A}
8. I hereb /ﬁ'}/-é?f ing 1 d
18. ereby ce y tha oregolng s true and correct . .
ﬂ Prilling Manager
SIGNED == o A TITLE Minerals Management TncC DATB 9-29-75

(This space for Federal or State office use)

APPROVED BY TITLE DATE
CONDXTIO/NS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:

*See Instructions on Reverse Side

)



TABULATION OF DEVIATION TEST
FILON EXPLORATION CORPORATION
NAVAJO 13C WELL NO. 1

SANDOVAL COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

DEPTH DEVIATION
238 3/4°

1205 3/4 .
2303 3/4

2921 1

3428 1

3740 1

4240 1

4272 3/4

4417 1

5040 1

5670 3/4

AFFIDAVIT

This is to certify that the above deviation tests are correct
to the best of my knowledge.

J. (il el

J. Arnold Snell
Area Manager
Minerals Management Inc.

Subscribed and sworn to before me 7 day of déZ&bé4/_/ , 1975.

My commission expires o:%/7/7J7

Notary Public /<E%i£z¢47,4%5/42Z4é1
/




HI. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS

1v.

V1

. TEST DATA AND REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE

. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

P;—;‘-:;"‘:'””T fon NEW MEXICO OIL. CONSERVATION COMMISSION Form G104
”-“,HLALH"N__M‘”ﬂ.“L”_j, REQUEST FOR ALLLOWABLE Supersedes Old (104 and C-1)0
rll.le« / v AND f.tlective 1-1-65
._ — AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS
LAMD OFFICE
e — s -
FRANSPORTER | ot _")
GAS
oPEnATOR ]
PROMATION OF FICE
Operator
_E%atm:Lemis_CQrpor_ai:ionn"
1ess -
601 Austin_ Street, Levelland, Texas .79337 ..
eoson(s) for filing (Check proper tox) Other (Plcase explain)
New We!! Ej Change {n Transporter of:
Recomgtr. ton ] ol ) oyces [ |Change of ownership effective
Change i» L-wncrsh!p[z] Casinghead Gas D Condensate D January 1 ’ 1976

If change of ownership give name
and address of previous owner

1700 Broadway,

Filon F‘xp]nrafion__Co_nporafinnﬁr 2216 United Bank Centel:,
Denver,

Colorado 80202

DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE
[ Lease Name well No.; Pcel Name, Incivding Formalion Kind of LLease Leane NMo.

. : State, Federal cr Fee 6]0) C—]
_Navajo. 13C 1 designated-Entrada ' Allotted# ]
Location J J =20=2 3'1.‘:

Unit Letter D 330 Feet From The__We st Line and 430 Feet From The North
L.tne cf Section 13 Township 19N Range AW . NMPM, Sandoval County

or Condensate |

I Nar.e of Avthonzed Transporter of Ot [)_(_]

Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent)

Box._1183, Houston, Texas 77001

|_.Permian-

Cord;norai;,lon i -
Nene oi Authorized Tromsporier of Casinghead Gas or Dry Gas L.

J

"Adaress (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent)

: Unit 1' Sec, ; Twg. : Pge.
] I I
D1 13 1 19N AW

i well produces oll cr H{quids,
give location of tarks.

is gas actuaily connected? . ’hen
e
No \

If this production is commingled with that from any other lease or pool,

COMPLETION DATA

give commingling order number:

I O1i Well Gas Well

T
Designate Type of Completion — (X) : |

T
I

Deepen

New Well Flug Back | Same Res'v. TDI1if, Res'v,
| t

Tworkover
'

f J
i i

T 1

[ i
1 i 1
Il

}
Date Spudced Date Comp!. Ready to Prod.

L
Total Depth P.B.T.D.

Kame cf Producing Formation

Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, CR, etc.;

Top O /Gas Pay Tubing Depth

Perforations

Depth Casing Shoe

TUBING, CASING, AND

CEMENTIMG RECORD

HOLE SIZE CASING & TUBING SIZE

DEPTH SET SACKS CEMENT

! |

-

i

OlL WELL

(Test must be after recovery of to:al volume of load oil and must be egual to or exceed top allows
able for this depth or be for full 24 hours)

Date rirs: Hew Ctl Run To Tanks Date of Test

Producing Method (Flow, pump, gas lift, etc.)

e e
- .,

f(‘ | oA TG e
Length of Teat Tubing Presauvre Casing Pregiure = w Choke Size
R
Actual Pred, During Test Oil-Bbls. Wutnr;ﬁsb!s. Gas - MCF
£
i His

GAS WELL

\

Actual Prod, Test-MCF/D Longth of Test

Bbis. Chdpdensate/MMCF Gravity of Condensate

~

Testing Metkod (pitot, back pr.) Tubing Fresaure (sbnt—in)

Choke Sire

Caaing Pressure {Shut-in )

I hereby certify that the rutes and regulations of the Oil Conservation
Comminelon have been complied with snd that the information given
above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Dl Lot OF

(Signature)}

_Area Manager/Minerals Management Inc..
(Title)

_January. 13,1270

(Date)

OlL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

IR Y- PU—

7. Wendriek

approveo_ JAN 14 o

GI‘;gii.;; [

8y
SUPBRVISU:. .

TITLE

This form s to be filed in compliance with RULE 1104,

If this is & request for allowable for a newly drilled or doapened
well, this form must be accompanied by a tabulation of the dsvistion
tosts tekan on the well in accojdence with RULE 11§,

All sections of this form must be fiiled out completely for ellows
sble on new end recompleted wells,

Fill out only Sections I IL III,
well name or number, or transporter, or ot

Separate Forms C-104 musct be filed for each pool in rultiply
cromnleted welle.

and VI for changea of owner,
her such change of coudition.




BRUCE KING
GOVERNOR

LARRY KEHOE
SECRETARY

STATE UF NEW wieXICO

ENERGY ano MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE

1000 RIO BRAZOS ROAD
AZTEC, NEW MEXICO 87410
(505) 334-6178

June 13, 1979

Mr. Ron Tarpley
Petro-Lewis Corporation
P. 0. Box 509
Levelland, Texas 79336

Re: Designation of Transporter
Dear Mr. Tarpley:

Your approved forms C-104 on the below listed wells designate
Permian Corporation as the transporter of oil. However, transporter
records indicate that Continental 0il Company is transporting the

oil from these wells without authorization from this office.

Please file C-104's designating Continental 0il Company as
transporter immediately:

Miller Federal #722 Ge22=19N=3W
_~Navajo 13 € #1 D- 13~ 1ON=LW
Navajo 14 C #1 A= 14=19N= LW
Federal 11 C #1 P-11-19N-4W
Federal 12 #1 M= 12- 1ON=hW

If you have any questions, contact this office.
Yours truly,
EPXS
Frank T. Chavez
Deputy Inspector

FTC:no



